Minneapolis Invitational Nordic Ski Meet

19 & 24 January 2005
Elm Creek Reserve

Boys Team Score

Individual Results:

Freestyle --

Classical --

Pursuit --

Southwest 779
Irondale 698.5
Spring Lake Park 676.5
Orono 659
Central 642.5
South 638
Highland Park 622
Como Park 573
Patrick Henry 484.5
Benilde-St.Margaret’ s451
Harding 411
Washburn 312

Cretin-Derham Hall 202
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Eric Carter, Southwest
Colin Cousins, Southwest
Cullen Geppert, Central

Colin Cousins, Southwest
Eric Carter, Southwest
Niko Kubota, Southwest

Eric Carter, Southwest
Colin Cousins, Southwest
Cullen Geppert, Central

12:46
12:47
12:54

16:13
16:13
16:31

28:59
29.00
29:27



Minneapolis Invitational Nordic Ski Meet

19 & 24 January 2005
Elm Creek Reserve

Girls Team Score

Indivdual Results:

Freestyle --

Classical --

Pursuit --

Southwest 754
Orono 735
Irondale 708
Centradl 676
South 639
Highland Park 612

Benilde-St.Margaret’ s590
Spring Lake Park 572

Harding 461
Como Park 455
Washburn 264
Patrick Henry 221

Cretin-Derham Hall 196

1 Claire Luby, Central
2 Jamie Cheever, Southwest
3 Whitney Heyvaert, Orono
1 Whitney Heyvaert, Orono
2 Claire Luby, Centra
3 Jamie Cheever, Southwest
1 Claire Luby, Centra

w N

Whitney Heyvaert, Orono
Jamie Cheever, Southwest

14:14
15:07
15:10

18:35
18:42
19:54

32:56
33:45
35:01



Classical Results - Boys - Minneapolis Invitational - 2005
5km, 24 January, EIm Creek Reserve,

ClassPlace Skier

1 Eric Carter Southwest
1Colin Cousins

3Niko Kubota Southwest
4Cullen Geppert
5Jake Manning
6Aaron DeWahl
7Adam Pellegrini
8Matt Rengo 10
9Jeremy Blazer
10Scott Gavett 11
11Jim Aspholm 11
12Zach Sippel 12
13Taylor Murphy 12
14Will Bellaimey
15Cort Wheeler 11
16Andy Priester
17James Douglass
18Greg Johnson 11
19Peter Stanley 12
20Kevin Oberg 12
21Caleb Power 9
22Nick Bartholomew 12
23Neal Hanke 10
24Aaron Hawkins 10
25Chen Vang 12
26Drew Henry 12
27Brent Bauman 12
28Peter Manning 9
29Lucas Heyvaert 10
30Dan Schmidt 12
31Ryan Ledin 12

32Tyler Pry 9 HighlandPrk

33Ned White 9
34Micah Fitch 12
35James Renier 10
36Max JentschCentral
37Micah Ohman 9
38Ben Tetlie 10
39Andy Cochrane 10
40Andrew Brown 10
41Reed Baake

School

0:16:13
Southwest
0:16:31
Central
Orono
Central
Southwest
SprngLkPrk
Southwest
Irondale
South
HighlandPrk
Irondale
Southwest
SprngLkPrk
Southwest
Southwest
SprngLkPrk
Irondale
Irondale
HighlandPrk
South
Orono
Irondale
Como Park
Como Park
Irondale
Orono
Orono
South
SprngLkPrk
0:19:49
HighlandPrk
South

Benilde-StMarg

0:20:44
Orono
Como Park
HighlandPrk
Como Park
Irondale

30 deg, pcldy
Classical ClasPts
99.5
0:16:13 99.5
98.0
0:16:33 97.0
0:16:48 96.0
0:16:49 95.0
0:16:57 94.0
0:17:06 93.0
0:17:17 92.0
0:17:31 91.0
0:17:44 90.0
0:17:52 89.0
0:17:55 88.0
0:18:.02 -
0:18:12 87.0
0:18:18 -
0:18:20 -
0:18:22 86.0
0:18:24 85.0
0:18:38 84.0
0:18:39 83.0
0:18:46 82.0
0:18:51 81.0
0:19:09 -
0:19:17 80.0
0:19:18 79.0
0:19:23 78.0
0:19:26 77.0
0:19:31 76.0
0:19:42 75.0
0:19:43 74.0
73.0
0:19:58 72.0
0:20:13 71.0
0:20:19 70.0
69.0
0:20:50 68.0
0:21:09 67.0
0:21:18 66.0
0:21:41 65.0
0:21:49 -



42lan Silver-Ramp Patrick Henry

43Mike Lanoue 12 SprngLkPrk
44Carl Magnuson 12 Como Park
45Grady Christopherson Central
46Anthony Johannes 12 South
47Kenny Geiger 12 Orono
48Evan Racer 10 South
49Brian Olsen Patrick Henry 0:22:44
50John Kosowski 12 South
51Kurt Breitenbucher 11 HighlandPrk
52Jacob Rue 10 HighlandPrk
53Cory Ledin 9 SprngLkPrk
54Steven Holley Harding
55Nate Kingsriter 9 Como Park
6Zach Johnston 10 Como Park
57Michael Meehlause 10 Irondale
58Peter Enz 9 Benilde-StMarg  0:24:23
59Henry Spruth 9 South
60Dan Grittner Harding
61Sam Wallace Central
62Jack Atmore 9 HighlandPrk
63Nolan Insixiengmay Patrick Henry
64Nick Furlong 11 Cretin-DH
65Alex Fiege 11 SprngLkPrk
66 Philip Cole Harding 0:26:58
67Colin Walter Patrick Henry 0:27:09
68Jacob Pollard Washburn
69Ryan Haeg 9 Benilde-StMarg

70Nick Qualheim 11 Benilde-StMarg
71Andrew Kingsriter 10 Como Park

72Geoff Pederson Patrick Henry
73 Vang Lee Harding
74Eric Thue 10 Benilde-StMarg
75Nathan Anderson Washburn

76Steves Daves Washburn

0:21:50
0:22:14
0:22:23
0:22:24
0:22:31
0:22:32
0:22:38

60.0
0:22:52
0:22:57
0:23:15
0:23:19
0:23:41
0:23:48
0:23:53
0:24:22

57.0
0:24:32
0:24:41
0:24:55
0:25:26
0:26:05
0:26:25
0:26:57

52.0

51.0
0:27:13
0:27:32
0:28:24
0:30:10
0:30:35
0:31:23
0:32:20
0:33:16
0:34:52

64.0
63.0
62.0
61.0

59.0

58.0

56.0
55.0

54.0
53.0

50.0
49.0
48.0

47.0
46.0
45.0
44.0
43.0



Classical Results - Girls - Minneapolis Invitational - 2005

5km, 24 January, Elm Creek Reserve, 30 deg, pcldy
Classical ClasPts

ClassPlace Skier School

1 Whitney Heyvaert 12 Orono
2 Claire Luby Central 0:18:42
3 Jamie Cheever Southwest
4 Amy Fritz 10 Irondale
5 Libby Ellis Southwest
6 Justine Smith 8 Orono
7 Melissa Willet 12 Orono
8 Amanda Meyer Southwest
9 Becky Moenkhaus 11 Irondale
10 Taylor Anderson Southwest
11 Anna Lageson Central
12 Dagny Ramstad Southwest
13 Britney Haeg 12 Benilde-StMarg
14 Rebekah LaBerge 9 SprngLkPrk
15 Sarah Andrews 12 HighlandPrk
16 Sarah Douglass Southwest
17 Ellen Risch-Boody 12 South
18 Caroline Elling 9 Orono
19 Kim Wilson 9 Irondale
20 lansa Zaldarriaga 10 South
21 Emily Tiffany 10 South
22 Sarah Bruemmer Washburn
23 Katie Moenkhaus 9 Irondale
24 Steph Haas 10 SprngLkPrk
25 Samantha Drogue 11 HighlandPrk
26 Hannah Klemm Southwest
27 Hannah Kahrmann-Zakak 9HighlandPrk
28 Sarah Oltman 11 Irondale
29 Chelsea Willett Central
30 llse Peterson 12 HighlandPrk
31 Emily Krumberger 10 South
32 Camille Hommeyer Central
33 Molly Ciaccio 12 Como Park
34 Kristen Skager Southwest
35 Susan Goulette 9 SprngLkPrk
36 Maria White 10 South
37 Elsa Carodenuto 10  Benilde-StMarg
38 Sophia Carodenuto 12 Benilde-StMarg
39 Madeline Kreider-Carlson Central
40 Jane Yackley 9 HighlandPrk
41 Kaelyn Mahony 11 South

0:18:35
99.0
0:19:54
0:19:55
0:20:06
0:20:21
0:21:02
0:21:03
0:21:.07
0:21:10
0:21:35
0:21:51
0:21:58
0:22:05
0:22:08
0:22:10
0:22:22
0:22:41
0:22:56
0:23:04
0:23:10
0:23:13
0:23:25
0:23:39
0:23:42
0:24:02
0:24.07
0:24:12
0:24:18
0:24:19
0:24:22
0:24:23
0:24:29
0:24:52
0:25:06
0:25:07
0:25:11
0:25:13
0:25:18
0:25:24
0:25:47

100.0

98.0
97.0
96.0
95.0
94.0
93.0
92.0
91.0
90.0
89.0
88.0
87.0
86.0

85.0
84.0
83.0
82.0
81.0
80.0
79.0
78.0
77.0

76.0
75.0
74.0
73.0
72.0
71.0
70.0

69.0
68.0
67.0
66.0
65.0
64.0



42
43
44
45
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Emma Bohmann 12
Emily Clifford
Samantha Thompson
Laura Randall 12
Carrie Ordos 12
Melissa Stucki 10
Danica Gardiner
Andrea Larsen 7
Emily Lomax 9
Brooke Proesel 8
Emily Strong

Amy Thompson
Aileen Flynn 10
Mary Cowen 10
Kelsey Kutzer
Karina Sahlin

Annie Nolting 11

Lauren Haefemeyer 10

Amanda Vieillaro 10
Christina Anderson 9
Lynn Geier 8
Amanda Muelbauer 9
Andrea Enzler 10
Caitlyn Ngam 11
Erika Larsen 7
Ashleigh Hayes 9
Julia Johnson

Zoua Moua

Cece Watkins

Caitlyn Boyrs 10
Katie Stachowiak
Meredith Pearson 10

South
Patrick Henry
Harding
Benilde-StMarg
Irondale
HighlandPrk
Orono
SprngLkPrk
HighlandPrk
Irondale
Harding
Harding
Cretin-DH
HighlandPrk
Patrick Henry
Central
South
Como Park
Orono
SprngLkPrk
Orono
Como Park
SprngLkPrk
Como Park
SprngLkPrk
Como Park
Washburn
Harding
Harding
Cretin-DH
Harding
Como Park

0:25:59
0:26:07
0:26:09
0:26:10

0:26:10

0:26:33
0:26:37
0:26:45

0:26:57

0:27:02
0:27:15
0:27:18
0:27:25

0:27:29
0:27:53

0:27:53

0:28:01
0:28:13

0:28:24
0:29:03

0:29:33
0:29:42

0:29:43
0:29:56

0:30:45
0:31:04
0:31:36
0:32:52
0:33:24
0:33:27

0:33:45

0:38:25

63.0
62.0
61.0

60.0
59.0

58.0
57.0
56.0

55.0

54.0
53.0
52.0
51.0
50.0
49.0
48.0

47.0
46.0



Pursuit Place

Pursuit Results - Boys - Minneapolis Invitational - 2005
5km F & 5 km C, 19 & 24 January, ElIm Creek Reserve

O©CoO~NOUILAWNPE

Skier School Classical Freestyle Pursuit

Eric Carter Southwest 0:16:13 0:12:46 0:28:59
Colin Cousins Southwest 0:16:13 0:12:47 0:29:00
Cullen Geppert Central 0:16:33 0:12:54 0:29:27
Niko Kubota Southwest 0:16:31 0:13:06 0:29:37
Aaron DeWahl Central 0:16:49 0:13:00 0:29:49
Adam Pellegrini Southwest 0:16:57 0:13:26 0:30:23
Jake Manning Orono 0:16:48 0:13:36 0:30:24
Matt Rengo 10 SprngLkPrk 0:17:06 0:13:36 0:30:42
Peter Stanley 12 Irondale 0:18:24 0:12:59 0:31:23
Jeremy Blazer Southwest 0:17:17 0:14:24 0:31:41
Jim Aspholm 11 South 0:17:44 0:14:20 0:32:04
Cort Wheeler 11 SprngLkPrk 0:18:12 0:13:53 0:32:05
Will Bellaimey Southwest 0:18:02 0:14:15 0:32:17
Andy Priester Southwest 0:18:18 0:14:01 0:32:19
Scott Gavett 11 Irondale 0:17:31 0:15:03 0:32:34
James Douglass Southwest 0:18:20 0:14:20 0:32:40
Kevin Oberg 12 Irondale 0:18:38 0:14:09 0:32:47
Zach Sippel 12 HighlandPrk 0:17:52 0:14:57 0:32:49
Taylor Murphy 12 Irondale 0:17:55 0:14:57 0:32:52
Caleb Power 9 HighlandPrk 0:18:39 0:14:23 0:33:02
Neal Hanke 10 Orono 0:18:51 0:14:51 0:33:42
Nick Bartholomew 12 South 0:18:46 0:15:01 0:33:47
Brent Bauman 12 Irondale 0:19:23 0:14:27 0:33:50
Drew Henry 12 Como Park 0:19:18 0:14:45 0:34:03
Peter Manning 9 Orono 0:19:26 0:14:43 0:34:09
Greg Johnson 11 SprngLkPrk 0:18:22 0:16:00 0:34:22
Aaron Hawkins 10 Irondale 0:19:09 0:15:19 0:34:28
Micah Fitch 12 South 0:20:13 0:14:19 0:34:32
Chen Vang 12 Como Park 0:19:17 0:15:19 0:34:36
Lucas Heyvaert 10 Orono 0:19:31 0:15:26 0:34:57
Ryan Ledin 12 SprngLkPrk 0:19:43 0:15:16 0:34:59
Ned White 9 HighlandPrk 0:19:58 0:15:26 0:35:24
James Renier 10 Benilde-StMarg 0:20:19 0:15:31 0:35:50
Dan Schmidt 12 South 0:19:42 0:16:12 0:35:54
Tyler Pry 9 HighlandPrk 0:19:49 0:16:17 0:36:06

Reed Baake Irondale 0:21:49 0:15:06 0:36:55
Max Jentsch Central 0:20:44 0:16:29 0:37:13
Mike Lanoue 12 SprngLkPrk 0:22:14 0:15:00 0:37:14
Micah Ohman 9 Orono 0:20:50 0:16:41 0:37:31
Ben Tetlie 10 Como Park 0:21:09 0:16:38 0:37:47
Kenny Geiger 12 Orono 0:22:32 0:15:43 0:38:15



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

lan Silver-Ramp

Andy Cochrane 10

Carl Magnuson 12
Andrew Brown 10

Grady Christopherson
John Kosowski 12

Kurt Breitenbucher 11
Brian Olsen Patrick Henry

Cory Ledin 9

Michael Meehlause 10

Peter Enz 9

Anthony Johannes 12

Sam Walllace
Evan Racer 10
Dan Grittner
Henry Spruth 9
Nate Kingsriter 9
Jacob Rue 10

Zach Johnston 10

Steven Holley
Jack Atmore 9
Alex Fiege 11
Ryan Haeg 9
Colin Walter
Philip Cole

Nick Furlong 11

Andrew Kingsriter 10
Nick Qualheim 11

Jacob Pollard
Eric Thue 10
Geoff Pederson
Steves Daves
Vang Lee
Nathan Anderson

Patrick Henry
HighlandPrk
Como Park
Como Park
Central
South
HighlandPrk
0:22:44
SprngLkPrk
Irondale
Benilde-StMarg
South

Central

South

Harding

South

Como Park
HighlandPrk
Como Park
Harding
HighlandPrk
SprngLkPrk
Benilde-StMarg
Patrick Henry
Harding
Cretin-DH
Como Park
Benilde-StMarg
Washburn
Benilde-StMarg
Patrick Henry
Washburn
Harding
Washburn

0:21:50
0:21:18
0:22:23
0:21:41
0:22:24
0:22:52
0:22:57
0:17:32
0:23:19
0:24:22
0:24:23
0:22:31
0:24:55
0:22:38
0:24:41
0:24:32
0:23:48
0:23:15
0:23:53
0:23:41
0:25:26
0:26:57
0:27:32
0:27:09
0:26:58
0:26:25
0:30:10
0:28:24
0:27:13
0:32:20
0:30:35
0:34.52
0:31:23
0:33:16

0:16:32
0:17:32
0:16:27
0:17:39
0:16:58
0:16:44
0:17:12
0:40:16
0:16:58
0:16:32
0:17:16
0:19:21
0:17:19
0:19:45
0:17:45
0:18:01
0:18:57
0:20:13
0:20:45
0:21:09
0:19:32
0:18:13
0:17:45
0:19:37
0:20:46
0:21:47
0:19:37
0:21:49
0:23.58
0:21:01
0:24:26
0:23:32
0:30:18
0:30:11

0:38:22
0:38:50
0:38:50
0:39:20
0:39:22
0:39:36
0:40:09

0:40:17
0:40:54
0:41:39
0:41:52
0:42:14
0:42:23
0:42:26
0:42:33
0:42:45
0:43:28
0:44:38
0:44:50
0:44.58
0:45:10
0:45:17
0:46:46
0:47:44
0:48:12
0:49:47
0:50:13
0:51:11
0:53:21
0:55:01
0:58:24
1:01:41
1:03:27



Pursuit Results - Girls - Minneapolis Invitational - 2005

5kmF & 5km C, 19 & 24 January; EIm Creek Reserve

Pursuit Place Skier School

1 Claire Luby Central

2 Whitney Heyvaert 12 Orono

3 Jamie Cheever Southwest

4 Amy Fritz 10 Irondale

5 Libby Ellis Southwest

6 Amanda Meye rSouthwest
7 MelissaWillet 12  Orono

8 Justine Smith 8 Orono

9 Anna Lageson Central

10 Britney Haeg 12 Benilde-StM
11 Becky Moenkhaus 11lrondale

12 Taylor Anderson Southwest
13 Ellen Risch-Boody 12South

14 Sarah Douglass Southwest
15 Dagny Ramstad Southwest
16 Caroline Elling 9 Orono

17 Sarah Andrews 12 HighlandPrk
18 Rebekah LaBerge 9 SprngLkPrk
19 Sarah Bruemmer Washburn
20 lansa Zaldarriaga 10 South

21 Samantha Drogue 11 HighlandPrk
22 Kim Wilson 9 Irondale

23 Steph Haas 10 SprngLkPrk
24 Katie Moenkhaus 9 Irondae

25 Hannah Klemm Southwest
26 Emily Krumberger 10South

27 |Ise Peterson 12 HighlandPrk
28 Molly Ciaccio 12~ Como Park
29 ElsaCarodenuto 10 Benilde-StM
30 Sophia Carodenuto 12Benilde-StM
31 Sarah Oltman 11 Irondale

32 Carrie Ordos 12 Irondale

33 EmmaBohmann 12 South

34 Hannah Kahrmann-Z HighlandPrk
35 Madeline Kreider-Car Central

36 Laura Randall 12 Benilde-StM
37 Chelsea Willett Central

38 Camille Hommeyer Central

39 Kristen Skager Southwest
40 Emily Tiffany 10 South

41 Susan Goulette 9 SprngLkPrk

Classica

0:18:42
0:18:35
0:19:4
0:19:55
0:20:.06
0:21:03
0:21:02
0:20:21
0:21:35
0:21:58
0:21:07
0:21:10
0:22:22
0:22:10
0:21:51
0:22:41
0:22:08
0:22:05
0:23:13
0:23.04
0:23:42
0:22:56
0:23:39
0:23:25
0:24.02
0:24:22
0:24:19
0:24:29
0:25:11
0:25:13
0:24:12
0:26:10
0:25:59
0:24:07
0:25.18
0:26:10
0:24:18
0:24:23
0:24:52
0:23:10
0:25:06

Freestyle

0:14:14
0:15:10
0:15.07
0:16:01
0:16:.02
0:16:13
0:16:30
0:17:12
0:16:16
0:16:15
0:17:11
0:17:09
0:16:19
0:16:56
0:17:18
0:16:49
0:17:33
0:17:38
0:17:26
0:18:21
0:17:53
0:18:45
0:18:11
0:18:38
0:18:20
0:18:28
0:18:46
0:19:28
0:18:51
0:18:49
0:20:07
0:18:14
0:18:25
0:20:31
0:19:22
0:18:31
0:20:35
0:20:42
0:20:29
0:22:14
0:20:23

Pursuit

0:32:56
0:33:45
0:35.01
0:35:56
0:36:08
0:37:16
0:37:32
0:37:33
0:37:51
0:38:13
0:38:18
0:38:19
0:38:41
0:39:06
0:39:.09
0:39:30
0:39:41
0:39:43
0:40:39
0:41:25
0:41:35
0:41:41
0:41:50
0:42:03
0:.42:22
0:42:50
0:43:05
0:43:57
0:44:.02
0:44:02
0:44:19
0:44.24
0:44:24
0:44:38
0:44:40
0:44:41
0:44:53
0:45:05
0:45.21
0:45:.24
0:45:29



42 MariaWhite 10
43 Melissa Stucki 10
44 Brooke Proesel 8
45 Kagyn Mahony 11
46 Amy Thompson

47 Emily Lomax 9

South 0:25:07
HighlandPrk 0:26:33
Irondale 0:27:02
South 0:25:47
Harding 0:27:18
HighlandPrk 0:26:57

48 Emily CliffordPatrick Henry 0:26:07

49 Jane Yackley 9
50 Emily Strong

HighlandPrk 0:25:24
Harding 0:27:15

51 Amanda Vieillaro 10 Orono 0:28:24

52 Annie Nolting 11
53 AndreaLarsen 7
54 Karina Sahlin

55 Caitlyn Ngam 11
56 Aileen Flynn 10
57 Kelsey Kutzer

58 Andrea Enzler 10
59 ErikaLarsen 7

South 0:28:01
SprngLkPrk  0:26:45
Centrdl 0:27:53

Como Park  0:29:56
Cretin-DH 0:27:25
Patrick Henry 0:27:53
SprngLkPrk  0:29:43
SprngLkPrk  0:30:45

60 Lauren Haefemeyer 10Como Park  0:28:13

61 Lynn Geier 8
62 Mary Cowen 10
63 Julia Johnson

Orono 0:29:33
HighlandPrk 0:27:29
Washburn 0:31:36

64 AmandaMuelbauer 9Como Park  0:29:42
65 Christina Anderson 9 SprngLkPrk  0:29:03

66 Zoua Moua

67 Ashleigh Hayes 9
68 Caitlyn Boyrs 10
69 Katie Stachowiak
70 Cece Watkins

Harding 0:32:52
Como Park  0:31:04
Cretin-DH 0:33:27
Harding 0:33:45
Harding 0:33:24

71 Meredith Pearson 10 Como Park  0:38:25
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